NEBRASKA OFFENSE w NEBRASKA-MICHIGAN

WR(X)

80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Jr.**
2 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 185, RFr.

57 Frank Clark, 6-2, 273, Jr.
53 Mario Ojemudia, 6-2, 250, So.

87 Brandon Reilly, 6-1, 190, RFr. DT 55 Jibreel Black, 6-2, 278, Sr.
LT 71 Jeremiah Sirles, 6-6, 310, Sr.*** 69 Willie Henry, 6-3, 306, RFr. \ / |
76 Brent Qvale, 6-7, 315, Sr.*** NT 76 Quinton Washington, 6-4, 301, Sr. MICHIGAN ]
59 Matt Finnin, 6-7, 305, Jr. 54 Richard Ash, 6-3, 314, Jr.
LG 68 Jake Cotton, 6-6, 305, Jr.* DE 97 Brennen Beyer, 6-3, 250, Jr. i IJ_LI\/LL[
65 Ryne Reeves, 6-3, 295, So.* 43 Chris Wormley, 6-5, 289, RFr.
C 62 Cole Pensick, 6-2, 275, Sr.*** SLB 47 Jake Ryan, 6-3, 240, Jr. ABC crew: Sean McDonough,
56 Mark Pelini, 6-0, 295, Jr.* 4 Cam Gordon, 6-3, 237, Sr. Chris Spielman, Shannon Spake
RG 74 Mike Moudy, 6-5, 300, Jr. MLB 48 Desmond Morgan, 6-1, 228, Jr.
78 Givens Price, 6-4, 295, So. 35 Joe Bolden, 6-3, 225, So.
RT 63 Andrew Rodriguez, 6-6, 330, Sr.***  WLB 15 James Ross lll, 6-1, 220, So.
57 Zach Sterup, 6-8, 315, So.* 52 Royce Jenkins-Stone, 6-2, 225, So.
TE 41 Jake Long, 6-4, 240, Sr.** LCB 11 Courtney Avery, 5-11, 175, Sr.
11 Cethan Carter, 6-4, 240, Fr. 6 Raymon Taylor, 5-10, 183, Jr. NEBRASKA
84 Sam Cotton, 6-4, 235, RFr. SS 30 Thomas Gordon, 5-11, 210, Sr. PK 94 Pat Smith, 5-11, 185, Sr.
WR(Z) 18 Quincy Enunwa, 6-2, 225, Sr.*** 14 Josh Furman, 6-2, 202, Jr. 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, So.*
13 Sam Burtch, 6-3, 195, So.* FS 22 Jarrod Wilson, 6-2, 200, So. P 27 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, RFr..
WR(A) 10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 185, Jr.** 11 Courtney Avery, 5-11, 175, Sr. LS 91 Gabriel Miller, 6-0, 235, Fr.
1 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 200, RFr.  RCB 18 Blake Countess, 5-10, 182, So. 97 Joseph Rotherham, 6-0, 220, So.
QB 3 Taylor Martinez, 6-1, 210, Sr.*** 26 Jourdan Lewis, 5-10, 170, Fr. H 27 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, RFr.
4 Tommy Armstrong Jr., 6-1, 220, RFr. Nickel 18 Blake Countess, 5-10, 182, So. KO 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, So.*
12 Ron Kellogg Ill, 6-1, 220, Sr.* 25 Dymonte Thomas, 6-2, 190, Fr. KOR 80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Jr.**
1B 8 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 190, Jr.** 8 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 190, Jr.**
32 Imani Cross, 6-1, 225, So.* 34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 185, Fr.
34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 185, Fr. 2 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 185, RFr.
FB 31 C.J. Zimmerer, 6-0, 230, Sr.** PR 1 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 200, RFr.

35 Andy Janovich, 6-1, 225, So.*

2:30 p.m. CST, Nov. 9, 2013
Michigan Stadium, Ann Arbor

10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 185, Jr.**
34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 185, Fr.

MICHIGAN

DE 9 Jason Ankrah, 6-4, 265, Sr.*** 21 Jeremy Gallon, 5-8, 184, Sr. PK 34 Brendan Gibbons, 6-1, 243, Sr.
90 Greg McMullen, 6-3, 285, RFr. 85 Joe Reynolds, 6-1, 196, Sr. 45 Matt Wile, 6-2, 216, Jr.
DT 53 Thad Randle, 6-1, 290, Sr.*** LT 77 Taylor Lewan, 6-8, 315, Sr. P 45 Matt Wile, 6-2, 216, Jr.
7 Maliek Collins, 6-2, 300, Fr. 71 Ben Braden, 6-6, 318, RFr. 91 Kenny Allen, 6-3, 226, RFr.
DT 96 Aaron Curry, 6-1, 280, So. LG 65 Kyle Bosch, 6-5, 302, Fr. LS 54 Jareth Glanda, 6-3, 256, Sr.
98 Vincent Valentine, 6-3, 325, RFr. 58 Chris Bryant, 6-4, 316, So. H 9 Drew Dileo, 5-10, 180, Sr.
55 Kevin Maurice, 6-3, 280, Fr. C 61 Graham Glasgow, 6-6, 305, So. 91 Kenny Allen, 6-3, 226, RFr.
DE 44 Randy Gregory, 6-6, 255, So. 60 Jack Miller, 6-4, 290, So. KO 45 Matt Wile, 6-2, 216, Jr.
94 Avery Moss, 6-2, 260, RFr. RG 78 Erik Magnuson, 6-6, 295, RFr. PR 23 Dennis Norfleet, 5-7, 169, So.
BUCK 25 Nathan Gerry, 6-2, 210, Fr. 67 Kyle Kalis, 6-5, 297, RFr. 9 Drew Dileo, 5-10, 180, Sr.
33 Jared Afalava, 6-3, 230, RFr. RT 75 Michael Schofield, 6-7, 304, Sr. KOR 23 Dennis Norfleet, 5-7, 169, So.
MIKE 15 Michael Rose, 5-11, 230, RFr. 78 Erik Magnuson, 6-6, 295, RFr. 9 Drew Dileo, 5-10, 180, Sr.
52 Josh Banderas, 6-2, 225, Fr. TE 87 Devin Funchess, 6-4, 235, So. 86 Jehu Chesson, 6-3, 196, RFr.
WILL 41 David Santos, 6-0, 225, So.* 84 A.J. Williams, 6-6, 265, So.
13 Zaire Anderson, 5-11, 220, Jr. 88 Jake Butt, 6-6, 237, Fr.
CB 16 Stanley Jean-Baptiste, 6-3, 220, Sr.**  WR 86 Jehu Chesson, 6-3, 196, RFr.
5 Josh Mitchell, 5-11, 160, Jr.** 17 Jeremy Jackson, 6-3, 209, Sr.
23 Daniel Davie, 6-1, 185, So.* SLOT 9 Drew Dileo, 5-10, 180, Sr.
S 6 Corey Cooper, 6-1, 210, Jr.** 23 Dennis Norfleet, 5-7, 169, So.
18 LeRoy Alexander, 6-0, 190, RFr. QB 98 Devin Gardner, 6-4, 210, Jr.
S 11 Andrew Green, 6-0, 195, Sr.** 7 Shane Morris, 6-3, 201, Fr. NOTE: Charts are as released Monday
1 Harvey Jackson, 6-2, 210, Jr.** FB 36 Joe Kerridge, 6-0, 238, So. and are subject to change
CB 17 Ciante Evans, 5-11, 190, Sr.*** 39 Sione Houma, 6-0, 231, So.
4 Mohammed Seisay, 6-2, 200, Sr.* RB 28 Fitzgerald Toussaint, 5-10, 200, Sr. * Nebraska letters earned
14 Jonathan Rose, 6-1, 190, So. 27 Derrick Green, 5-11, 240, Fr.
Nickel 17 Ciante Evans, 5-11, 190, Sr.*** 38 Thomas Rawls, 5-10, 217, Jr.
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Bo Dever

Mike McCray
Cameron Gordon
Justice Hayes
Raymon Taylor
Brian Cleary
Shane Morris
Henry Poggi
Russell Bellomy
Channing Stribling
Drew Dileo

10 Da'Mario Jones
11 Courtney Avery
12 Allen Gant

13 Alex Swieca

13 Terry Richardson
14 Josh Furman

15 James Ross Il
15 Garrett Moores
16 Jack Wangler

17 Jeremy Jackson
18 DeAnthony Hardison
18 Blake Countess
20 Drake Johnson
20 Reon Dawson

21 Jeremy Gallon
22 Jarrod Wilson

23 Dennis Norfleet
24 Delonte Hollowell
25 Dymonte Thomas
26 Jourdan Lewis
27 Derrick Green

28 Fitzgerald Toussaint
29 Ross Douglas

30 Thomas Gordon
31 Nick Benda

31 Blaise Stearns
32 Shaun Austin

32 De'Veon Smith
33 Taco Charlton

33 Wyatt Shallman
34 Jeremy Clark

34 Brendan Gibbons
35 Joe Bolden

36 Joe Kerridge

36 AJ Pearson

37 Bobby Henderson
38 Thomas Rawls
39 Sione Houma

41 Anthony Capatina
42 Ben Gedeon

42 Dylan Esterline
43 Will Hagerup

43 Scott Sypniewski
43 Chris Wormley
44 Delano Hill

45 Matt Wile

46 J.J. McGrath

47 Jake Ryan
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WR  6-2 190 RFr.

LB 6-4 237 Fr.

LB
RB
DB
QB
QB
DT
QB
DB
WR
WR

6-3 237
5-10 192
5-10 183

6-3 209 RFr.

6-3 201
6-4 260
6-3 215
6-2 171
5-10 180
6-2 192
5-11 175
6-2
6-1 210
5-9 167
6-2 202
6-1 220
6-3 198
6-1 199
6-3 209

5-8 185 RFT.

5-10 182
6-0
6-2 170
5-8 184
6-2 200
5-7 169
5-9 180
6-2 190
5-10 170
5-11 240
5-10 200
5-10 176
5-11 210
6-0
6-2
6-1
5-11 224
6-6 270
6-3 237
6-4
6-1
6-3
6-0
6-0

205

240
225
238

5-10 217
6-0 231
5-9 182
6-3 236
6-5 234
6-4 227
6-1 214
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-3

205
216
249
240

Sr.
So.
Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

212 RFr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.

213 RFr.

Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

210 RFr.

Fr.

191 RFr.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

205 RFr.

Sr.
So.
So.

192 RFr.
5-11 227 RFr.

Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.

289 RFr.

Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

48 Desmond Morgan

49 Anthony Dalimonte

49 Brad Anlauf

50 Tom Strobel

51 Greg Froelich

52 Royce Jenkins-
Stone

53 Mario Ojemudia

54 Jareth Glanda

54 Richard Ash

55 David Dawson

55 Jibreel Black

56 Ondre Pipkins

56 Joey Burzynski

57 Patrick Kugler

57 Frank Clark

. |58 Chris Bryant

. |59 Jack Doyle

. |60 Jack Miller

. |61 Graham Glasgow

62 Blake Bars

63 Ben Pliska

64 Brandon Duba

65 Kyle Bosch

66 Dan Liesman

67 Kyle Kalis

69 Erik Gunderson

69 Willie Henry

70 Kristian Mateus

71 Ben Braden

72 Logan Tuley-Tillman

73 Chris Fox

73 Maurice Hurst Jr.

74 Dan Samuelson

75 Michael Schofield

76 Quinton Washington

77 Taylor Lewan

78 Erik Magnuson

80 Khalid Hill

81 Csont'e York

82 Amara Darboh

83 Jaron Dukes

84 A.J. Williams

85 Joe Reynolds

86 Jehu Chesson

87 Devin Funchess

88 Jake Butt

89 Jonathan Keizer

91 Alex Mitropoulos-
Rundus

91 Kenny Allen

92 Keith Heitzman

93 Garrett Miller

94 Jordan Paskorz

95 Michael Jocz

96 Ryan Glasgow

97 Brennen Beyer

98 Devin Gardner

99 Matthew Godin

oL

DT
oL
oL
DT
oL
oL
TE
WR
WR

6-1
5-9
6-4

6-2

6-2
6-3

6-3
6-4
6-2
6-3

6-5
6-2
6-4
6-1

6-6
6-5
6-3
6-1

6-2
6-5
6-8
6-2

6-6

6-8
6-6
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-6
6-1
6-3
6-5
6-6
6-5

6-2
6-3
6-3

303

291 RFr.
276 RFT.

221
302

215 RFr.
302 RFr.

306

306 RFr.

305

318 RFr.

300
338
270
283
304
301
315

295 RFr.

258
180

So

Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Fr.
Fr.

212 So.

190

Fr.

265 So.

196

196 RFr.

Sr.

235 So.

237
212

250
280

Fr.

So.

So.
226 RFr.
So.

5-10 187 Fr.
6-3 255 Jr.

6-4 225 RFr.
6-4 300 RFr.

6-3 250 Jr.
6-4 210 Jr.

6-6 280 RFr.

After the game,

game page

and commentary

on the HuskerMax

Jackson, Harvey
Westerkamp, Jordan
Moore, Alonzo
Martinez, Taylor
Newby, Marcus
Armstrong Jr., Tommy
Seisay, Mohammed
Mitchell, Josh
Stanton, Johnny
Cooper, Corey
Allen, Taarig

Collins, Maliek
Abdullah, Ameer
Singleton, D.J.
Ankrah, Jason
Broekemeier, Tyson
Burtch, Sam
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. |10 Turner, Jamal
.1 11 Carter, Cethan

11 Green, Andrew
12 Joseph, Boaz
12 Kellogg Ill, Ron
13 Anderson, Zaire
14 Rose, Jonathan
15 Jackson, Ishmail
15 Rose, Michael
16 Jean-Baptiste, Stanley
16 Williams, Evan
17 Evans, Ciante
17 Fyfe, Ryker

18 Alexander, LeRoy
18 Enunwa, Quincy
19 Richards, Wil

21 Balke, Alex

21 Jackson, Charles
22 Frazier, King

22 Ridder, Anthony
23 Davie, Daniel
24 Kuzu, Murat

24 Williams, Austin
25 Gerry, Nathan
26 Stovall, Zach

27 Foltz, Sam

28 Taylor, Adam
29 Jameson, Seth
29 Nabity, Graham
30 Foster, Derek
30 Wynne Jr., Richard
31 Felici, Joey

31 Zimmerer, C.J.
32 Cross, Imani

33 Afalava, Jared
33 Bailey, Christian
34 Newby, Terrell
35 Janovich, Andy
36 Martinez, Drake
37 Bondi, Mauro
38 Jordan, Harrison
39 Nelson, Jordan
40 Pirman, Max

41 Long, Jake

41 Santos, David
42 Foster, Trey

43 Roach, Trevor
44 Gregory, Randy
44 McCann, Mitch
45 Hovey, Lane

45 Natter, A.J.

S
WR
WR
QB
LB
QB
CB
CB
QB

S
WR
DT

1B
DB
DE
QB
WR

CB
QB
CB
QB

6-2
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-1
6-2
5-11
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-2
5-9
6-1
6-4
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-4
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-11
5-11
6-3
5-11
5-11
6-2
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-2
5-11

WR/P 6-1

1B
S
1B

6-2
6-1
6-0
5-11
5-9
5-9
6-0

6-5
6-4
6-0

6-2
6-6
6-0
6-4
6-5

210

200 RFr.
185 RFr.

210
213

220 RFr.

200
160

230
240
225

240 RFr.

230
255

220 RFr.
205 RFr.

240

Jr.

Sr.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

So.

So.

Fr.

47 Ashburn, Walker
47 Schumacher, Grant
48 Okuyemi, Tobi
49 Evans, Erik

49 Weber, Chris

50 Johns, Garret

51 Chapek, Brandon
51 Love, Courtney
52 Banderas, Josh
52 Glaser, Dustin
53 Kucera, Adam
53 Randle, Thad

. | 54 Painter, Robby

. | 55 Maurice, Kevin

. | 55 Thurston, Paul

. |56 Pelini, Mark

. |56 Simpson, Brad

. |57 Fordon, Jack

. |57 Sterup, Zach

. |58 Graeber, Steve

. | 58 Whitaker, Corey
. |59 Finnin, Matt

. |59 Starkebaum, Colby
. |61 Long, Spencer

. |62 Pensick, Cole
.|63 Rodriguez, Andrew
. | 65 Reeves, Ryne

.| 66 Utter, Dylan

. |67 Criss, Scott

.|68 Cotton, Jake
.169 Nickens, Brodrick
. | 70 Kondolo, Chongo
. | 71 Sirles, Jeremiah
. |72 Hannon, Zach

. |73 Hahn, Sam

.| 74 Moudy, Mike

.| 75 Long, Chris

. |76 Qvale, Brent

.| 77 Knevel, David

78 Price, Givens

. |79 Johnson Jr., Dwayne
. |80 Ackerman, Jordan
.| 80 Bell, Kenny

. |81 Gladney, Kevin

. |82 Wullenwaber, Tyler
.| 83 Blum, Jared

. |84 Cotton, Sam

. |85 Hart, Greg

. |86 Sutton, David

. | 87 Reilly, Brandon

. |88 Dzuris, Ross

.| 88 Evans, Tyler

. |89 Ketter, Connor

. 190 McMullen, Greg

. 191 Miller, Gabriel

. |91 Vestal, Donovan

. 192 Williams, Kevin

. |94 Moss, Avery

.194 Smith, Pat

95 Gangwish, Jack

. |95 Lindsay, Spencer

96 Curry, Aaron
97 Rath, Logan

. |97 Rotherham, Joseph

98 Bellar, Jordan
98 Valentine, Vincent
99 Guy, Jay

295 Fr.
295 RFr.
300 Jr.
280 So.
315 Sr.
305 Fr.
295 So.
275
240
185
185
195 Jr.
240 RFr.
235 RFr.
230 Fr.
240 So.
190 RFr.
245 RFr.
195 Jr.
220 Fr.
285 RFr.
235 Fr.
275 Jr.
280 So.
-3 265 RFr.
5-11 185 Sr.
6-2 260 So.
5-10 195 RFr.
6-1 280 So.
6-4 277 RFr.
6-0 220 So.
6-0 165 Fr.
6-3 325 RFr.
6-1 290 Jr.



